

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5780/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in CRLA No.  
619/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ONKAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. L.S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay K. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel contends that the demand made from the petitioner did not amount to dowry within the meaning of the Dowry Prohibition Act, 1961 or Section 304B of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

In view of the above, issue notice returnable

within our weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER