

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.2362/2010

ONKAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sundar Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks one week's time to go through the original records lying with the Registry so as to enable him to get ready in the matter.

In view of the request made, finally one week's time is granted to the appellant for the said purpose and he is at liberty to inspect the original records.

List the matter after one week.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DY. REGISTRAR