

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).2362/2010

ONKAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant seeking an adjournment on the ground of indisposition of the arguing counsel, list on 08.04.2021.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR